
Day Date High Height
Provional 

Start Time
EVENT

MARCH
Friday 29/03/2024 07:27 6.9 17:00 ILCA Open and Easter Chase

Saturday 30/03/2024 08:00 6.6 08:00 ILCA Open and Easter Chase

Sunday 31/03/2024 09:37 6.3 09:00 ILCA Open and Easter Chase

APRIL
Monday 01/04/2024 10:24 5.8 09:45 ILCA Open and Easter Chase

13.00 Prize Giving

MAY
Saturday 04/05/2024 15:19 6.3 12.00 Lark  Open

Sunday 05/05/2024 16:13 6.8 12.00 Lark  Open

Monday 06/05/2024 17:01 7.3 12.00 Lark  Open

Friday 17/05/2024 14:06 5.2 13.15 Shrimper Spring Fling

Saturday 18/05/2024 15:03 5.5 14.15 Dinghy Spring Series 1 and Shrimper Spring Fling

Sunday 19/05/2024 15:49 5.8 15.00 Dinghy Spring Series 2 and Shrimper Spring Fling

Monday 20/05/2024 16:28 6.1 15.45 Shrimper Spring Fling

Saturday 25/05/2024 19:30 7.0 16.30 Spring Cup

16.35 Shrimper

Sunday 26/05/2024 07:51 6.8 17.00 Spring Cup

17.05 Shrimper

Monday 27/05/2024 08:34 6.6 08:00 Spring Cup

08:05 Shrimper

JUNE
Saturday 01/06/2024 13:41 6.0 13.00 Dinghy Spring 3 & Shrimper

Sunday 02/06/2024 14:46 6.3 14.00 Dinghy Spring 4 & Shrimper (Combined with PSC - hosted by RSWSC)

Thursday 06/06/2024 18:07 7.2 tbc 505 Nationals

Friday 07/06/2024 18:51 7.2 tbc 505 Nationals

Saturday 08/06/2024 19:34 7.1 tbc 505 Nationals

Sunday 09/06/2024 07:57 6.7 tbc 505 Nationals

Thursday 13/06/2024 11:01 5.6 16.00 Peter Keeling Shrimper Week Registration

18.00 Briefing

Friday 14/06/2024 11:56 5.4 11.00 Peter Keeling Race 1

Saturday 15/06/2024 12:55 5.4 12.00 Peter Keeling Races 2 & 3

Sunday 16/06/2024 13:54 5.4 13.00 Peter Keeling Race 4 

Monday 17/06/2024 14:50 5.6 14.00 The Quayside Trophy

Tuesday 18/06/2024 15:42 5.8 15.00 Peter Keeling Race 5

Wednesday 19/06/2024 16:28 6.1 15.45 Peter Keeling Race 6

Thursday 20/06/2024 17:11 6.5 16.30 Peter Keeling Reseve Day

Saturday 22/06/2024 18:36 7.0 17.45 Dinghy Spring 5 & Shrimper

Sunday 23/06/2024 19:18 7.1 18.00 Dinghy Spring 6 & Shrimper

Saturday 29/06/2024 12:00 6.2 11.00 Dinghy Spring 7 & Shrimper

Sunday 30/06/2024 13:04 6.1 12.00 Dinghy Spring 8 & Shrimper (Combined with PSC - hosted by PSC)

JULY
Wednesday 03/07/2024 16:17 6.4 15:30 Shrimper & Dinghy Summer Midweek Series

Saturday 06/07/2024 18:41 6.9 18:00 Dinghy & Shrimper Summer Series A 1

Sunday 07/07/2024 19:22 6.9 18.30 Dinghy & Shrimper Summer Series A 2

Wednesday 10/07/2024 09:00 6.4 09:00 Shrimper & Dinghy Summer Midweek Series

Saturday 13/07/2024 10:59 5.8 10.15 Dinghy & Shrimper Summer Series A 3

Sunday 14/07/2024 11:48 5.6 11.00 Dinghy & Shrimper Summer Series A 4

Monday 15/07/2024 12:45 5.4 11:30 Family Paddleboard Event 

Wednesday 17/07/2024 14:54 5.6 14:15 Shrimper & Dinghy Summer Midweek Series

Saturday 20/07/2024 17:37 6.7 14:00 Fireball National Championships & Shrimper Summer Series A 5

Sunday 21/07/2024 18:22 7.1 11:00 Fireball National Championships & Shrimper Summer Series A 6

Monday 22/07/2024 19:07 7.4 12:00 Fireball National Championships

Tuesday 23/07/2024 07:30 7.3 10:00 Fireball National Championships

Wednesday 24/07/2024 08:13 7.4 08:00 Shrimper & Dinghy Summer Midweek Series

Thursday 25/07/2024 08:57 7.3 08:45 Dinghy & Shrimper Summer Series A 7

15.00 Shrimper Camel Week Registration

18.00 Shrimper Camel Week Briefing

Friday 26/07/2024 09:43 7.1 09:00 Shrimper Parker Trophy

09:00 JCW Practice 

15:00 Junior Camel Week Registration

18:00 Junior Camel Week Briefing

Saturday 27/07/2024 10:32 6.8 09:45 Tranquility Trophy

09:45 Shrimper Francis Cup

Sunday 28/07/2024 11:27 6.4 10.45 Swallows and Amazons event and Reserve Day 

10.45 Shrimper Red Bouy Cup

Monday 29/07/2024 12:31 6.0 11.45 Vicuna Cup & Cornish Holidays Cup (2 races)

11.45 Shrimper John Lees Memorial

Tuesday 30/07/2024 13:43 5.8 13.00 Junior Cup and Goblets

13.00 Shrimper Cibie Cup

Wednesday 31/07/2024 15:00 5.8 14.15 Beaufort Cup

14.15 Shrimper St Minver Cup

AUGUST
Thursday 01/08/2024 16:08 5.9 12.00 Prize Giving

15:00 Family Paddleboard Event

Friday 02/08/2024 17:04 6.2 16.45 Marie Curi Big Swim

Saturday 03/08/2024 17:50 6.5 16.45 Estuary Trophy

Sunday 04/08/2024 18:30 6.8 17:30 Ladies Race

Monday 05/08/2024 19:06 7.0 17:30 Family Paddleboard Event 

Wednesday 07/08/2024 07:58 6.8 18:30 Shrimper & Dinghy Summer Midweek Series

RSWSC Race Programme 2024
On the Spring, Summer, Midweek and Autum Series scheduled races there will be a Dinghy and Shrimper start if there is sufficient 

demand and Race Management Team available. On 'Series' race days 2 races back to back may be run.



Thursday 08/08/2024 08:30 6.8 15:00 Camel week Registration

18:00 Briefing

Friday 09/08/2024 09:02 6.6 10:00 Dinham Trophy (Cats)

10.05 Brea Buoy Cup

Saturday 10/08/2024 09:35 6.4 09:30 Renovation Trophy (Pursuit)

Sunday 11/08/2024 10:09 6.1 10:00 Rush High Flyers (Cats)

10.05 Porthilly Cup

Monday 12/08/2024 10:50 5.8 10:00 Chisholm Cup (Cats)

10.05 Gentle Jane Cup

Tuesday 13/08/2024 11:41 5.5 10.45 Camel Silver Salver (Cats)

10.50 Rock Trophy

Wednesday 14/08/2024 12:50 5.3 11:00 Commodores Cup (Pursuit)

Thursday 15/08/2024 10:00 Prize Giving

14:13 5.4 14:30 Round the Island Race Conditions Permitting

Friday 16/08/2024 15:31 5.7 14.45 Dinghy & Shrimper Summer Series B 1 & Adrian Hooper Trophies

Saturday 17/08/2024 16:32 6.2 14.00 Fly Navy Cup

10:30 Annual General Meeting

Sunday 18/08/2024 17:21 6.8 14.45 Fly Navy Cup

Monday 19/08/2024 18:06 7.4 17.15 Pyne Trophy

Tuesday 20/08/2024 18:48 7.9 18:00 Grandparents and Ancient Mariners Races/Champagne Race 

Wednesday 21/08/2024 07:10 7.7 18:30 Dinghy & Shrimper Summer Series B 2

Friday 23/08/2024 08:34 7.8 08:30 Dinghy & Shrimper Summer Series B 3

Saturday 24/08/2024 09:17 7.4 08:30 Westerly Cup 1 

08.35 Shrimper Angus Scott 1 

Sunday 25/08/2024 10:04 6.9 09:15 Westerly Cup 2  & Challenge Cups

9.20 Shrimper Angus Scott 2 & Potted Shrimper

Monday 26/08/2024 10:55 6.4 10:00 Westerly Cup 3

10.05 Shrimper Angus Scott 3

TBA Prize Giving

Wednesday 28/08/2024 13:19 5.5 12:30 Shrimper & Dinghy Summer Midweek Series

Saturday 31/08/2024 16:57 6.1 16:15 Dinghy & ShrimperAutumn Series

SEPTEMBER
Sunday 01/09/2024 17:37 6.5 17:00 Dinghy & ShrimperAutumn Series

Wednesday 04/09/2024 19:12 7.2 18:30 Shrimper & Dinghy Summer Midweek Series

Saturday 07/09/2024 08:26 6.9 08:00 September Brea Bouy

Sunday 08/09/2024 08:55 6.6 08:30 September Brea Bouy

Wednesday 11/09/2024 10:53 5.6 10:00 Shrimper & Dinghy Summer Midweek Series

Thursday 12/09/2024 12:04 5.3 16:00 Shrimper Autumn Fest Registration

18:00 Shrimper Autumn Fest Briefing

Friday 13/09/2024 13:42 5.3 tbc Shrimper Autumn Fest

Saturday 14/09/2024 15:08 5.7 tbc Shrimper Autumn Fest

Sunday 15/09/2024 16:10 6.4 tbc Shrimper Autumn Fest

Monday 16/09/2024 17:00 7.0 tbc Shrimper Autumn Fest 

Wednesday 18/09/2024 18:26 8.1 17:30 Shrimper & Dinghy Summer Midweek Series

Saturday 21/09/2024 08:08 8.0 08:00 Dinghy & Shrimper Autumn Series  

Sunday 22/09/2024 08:50 7.5 08:30 Dinghy & Shrimper Autumn Series  

Wednesday 25/09/2024 11:31 5.6 10:30 Shrimper & Dinghy Autumn Midweek Series

Friday 27/09/2024 14:38 5.3 14:00 Shrimper & Dinghy Autumn Midweek Series

Saturday 28/09/2024 15:49 5.6 15:00 Dinghy & Shrimper Autumn Series  

Sunday 29/09/2024 16:37 6.0 15.45 Dinghy & Shrimper Autumn Series  

OCTOBER
Wednesday 02/10/2024 18:14 7.0 17:30 Shrimper & Dinghy Autumn Midweek Series

Saturday 05/10/2024 07:24 7.1 18:00 Dinghy & Shrimper Autumn Series  

Sunday 06/10/2024 07:53 7.0 18:30 Dinghy & Shrimper Autumn Series  

Wednesday 09/10/2024 09:36 6.1 09:00 Shrimper & Dinghy Autumn Midweek Series

Friday 11/10/2024 11:42 5.4 10:45 Shrimper & Dinghy Autumn Midweek Series

Saturday 12/10/2024 13:18 5.4 12:30 Dinghy & Shrimper Autumn Series  

Sunday 13/10/2024 14:42 5.9 13:45 Dinghy & Shrimper Autumn Series  

Wednesday 16/10/2024 17:18 7.7 16:30 Shrimper & Dinghy Autumn Midweek Series

Friday 18/10/2024 18:43 8.1 18:00 Shrimper & Dinghy Autumn Midweek Series

Saturday 19/10/2024 19:25 8.0 18:30 Dinghy & Shrimper Autumn Series  

Wednesday 23/10/2024 10:04 6.2 09:30 Shrimper & Dinghy Autumn Midweek Series

Friday 25/10/2024 12:31 5.3 11:45 Shrimper & Dinghy Autumn Midweek Series

Saturday 26/10/2024 14:03 5.3 13:00 Dinghy & Shrimper Autumn Series  

Sunday 27/10/2024 14:12 5.5 13:30 Dinghy & Shrimper Autumn Series  


